## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## **Resolution No.:**

Resolution of Proclamation Honoring **Diane Franciscovich** upon her selection as one of the **Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2016**.......)

**WHEREAS, Diane Franciscovich** has volunteered in North Monterey County for over 25 years and has taken leadership roles to further the advancement of women in our community. She inspires professional women to work hard to achieve their goals; and

WHEREAS, Diane Franciscovich developed the North Monterey County Chamber newsletter and has been its writer, photographer, and editor for over 14 years. Her commitment to outreach is non-stop. She goes above and beyond what is asked or expected of her in an effort to shine a light on our area, always for the benefit of other people or causes; and

WHEREAS, Diane Franciscovich worked to improve the status of underserved women through her work at the Women's Crisis Center both as a member of their Board of Directors and subsequent Executive Director. By being a voice for battered women and children, she assisted them in getting legal assistance and counseling they needed and deserved; and

**WHEREAS**, **Diane Franciscovich** is a pioneer for breaking barriers for women. Not only is she a member of Castroville Rotary, she is Past President, a member of the Board, and a past Chair for Bocce Night. Rotary is the largest service organization in the world and only recently allowed women to participate in the organization. Accepting the role of President will serve as an example to other professional women in the community; and

**WHEREAS**, through her work with the Senior Center, North County Chamber, and Rotary **Diane Fransicsovich** helped bring many services to women that might not otherwise have been available; and

**WHEREAS, Diane Franciscovich** holds and AA Degree from Monterey Peninsula College and a BS Degree from the University of San Francisco. She resides in Prunedale with her husband, Bill, and their adorable Australian Shepherd, Abby.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors and all citizens therefore hereby congratulate **Diane Franciscovich** on her selection as one of ten Outstanding Women in Monterey County for 2016 and honors her contribution to the betterment of Monterey County.

	day of March 2016, upon motion of Supervisor, by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
-	isors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby l order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in eting
Dated:	
	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	Ву